

2 SC 157/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAHEES
FIR No. 75/2017
PS Khajuri Khas

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Pardeep Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ms Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Rahees,
Lucky @ Parvez Alam and Nadeem alongwith accused
Nadeem.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rehan Khan.
Accused Mohd. Rahees, Lucky @ Parvez Alam and Rehan
Khan produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

IO Inspector Tej Ram Meena is present in pursuance of notice
issued to him.

Summons sent to PW10 Mohd. Ayub received back duly served.
Be awaited for his presence.

PW-10 Mohd. Ayub has been further examined, cross examined
and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Abdul Gaffar witness
mentioned at serial no. 2 of the list of witnesses and MHCM alongwith entire
case property through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **19.05.2025**.

Date has been given as per the convenience of the Ld. Counsels
for the accused persons.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/25.04.2025